Construction or reconstruction of a dock, designed for pleasure craft only, for the private, 
noncommercial use of the owner, lessee or contract purchaser of a single-family 
residence, for which the fair market value does not exceed:  

1. Saltwater. $2500 dollars; or  

2. Freshwater. 

3. Twenty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($22,500) for docks that are constructed 
to replace existing docks, are of equal or lesser square footage than the existing 
dock being replaced; or  

4. Eleven thousand two hundred dollars ($11,200) for all other docks. 

5. If additional work occurs within 5 years of final construction of the original permit or 
revised permit, then the fair market value shall be the sum of the original permit, 
revisions, and proposed construction. 

H. The marking of property lines or corners on state-owned lands, when such marking